'95 DEC 11 P3:53



WARRANTY DEED

#01043381

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: ERA NICHOLSON & ASSOCIATES INC. 124 NORTH 4TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

DAVID E. MORROW and TAMMY R. MORROW, husband and wife , hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to ERA NICHOLSON & ASSOCIATES INC. hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

Lots 13 and 14, Block 6, CHILOQUIN DRIVE ADDITION, in the City of Chiloquin, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 12 Map 3507-3AA TL 5800

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage, and Trust Deed recorded in Book M-94 at page 20897, which Grantee herein hereby assumes and agrees to pay, and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$49,500.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 20th day of July, 1995.

DANTO E. MORROW

Tammy P. Moceou)
TAMMY R. MORROW

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBRA BUCKINGHAM
NOTARY PUBLIC - DREGON
COMMISSION NO. 020140
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 19, 1996

On July 20, 1995, DAVID E. MORROW AND TAMMY R. MORROW personally appeared before me,

| wпо | is persona | ily known to | ne |
|------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| gz grand <mark>X whos</mark> | e, identity | I proved on | the basis of |
| whos | e identity | I proved on | the oath/affirmation of, a credible witness |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | , a or oarbre wreness |

to be the signer of the above document, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed it.

De brackett an

क्ट्राची किन्न

三角好名格整件主人 自毛毛拉

A STATE STESCHOW, INC.

501013331

KLAMAIN FALLS, OR. 9760) 124 NORTH ATH STREET FRA MICHOLSON & ASSOCIATES INC. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

SAME AS ABBURE STATURENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: UNTEL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX

described as: DAVID E. MCPROR and TAMBY E. HORROW, husband end print bereinafter called GRANIOR(S), convey(s) to the Carlestration of SCOCIATES INC. hereinafter ralled GRANIEF(S), sill to the proporty situated in the County of Klamath, Sattern Briom, decombon.

Lots 13 and 14, Block 6, Chiloddin Dalva Applition, in the lof Chiloquin, in the County of Klamath, State of Bergen

Code 12 Man 3502-3AA IL 5800

TARKING OR PUREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN GREEKLES. APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS OF LARSE IS LIKE AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF APPROPRIATE CITY OR COLMAY PLANSING DEPARTMENT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY OF THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND OF THIS TO THE PROPERTY BROWN, ALL PERSON ACCURAGE FEE THIS TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD FOUND TO THE PROPOSITION OF THE PROPERTY SHOULD FOUND TO THE PROPOSITION OF THE PROPOSITION OF

son covenant(s) that groupor is the owner of the plant of an end covenant of the plant of an ender of the covenant of a second coverant of a second coverant of a second coverant of reservoicions, reservoicions, rights, rights, of a second coverant of record, it say, and apparent upon the land, and ender it liens for irrigation end/or drainage, and fract whet when in Book N-94 at page 20x97, which Grantee hards when you and agrees to bey, and will warrant and defend the constant all persons who may fawfully claim the same, extends above. 90000 and coverant(%) that grantor is the owner of the above

\$45,500,90, The true and actual consideration for this transfer to

singular includes the plural. In construing this deed and where the contact on them that the

| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF K | LAMATH: ss. | | | | |
|------------------------------|-------------|------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| | Aspen Title | o'clock P. | th., and duly record | | day 95, |
| of | Deeds | on Pa | ge 33772 Bernetha G. Lets | sch. County Clerk | |
| FEE \$35.00 | | <i>D</i> , | | | . ` |

appeared bafore ma, to July 20, 1995, thato f. Mindow and Tranky B. Romena go.

| that hershe signed it. |
|--|
| Company of the state of the sta |
| Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expines: 125 1959600 page page of |
| Tomato in personally house to me |